

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 18-19/2020

MOHIT HANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESS ESS FABRICS

Respondent(s)

(Defective Vakalatnama.)

Date : 11-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Samota, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sumeir Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of sole respondent is defective. Four weeks time, is granted to counsel to cure the defects and to file counter affidavit.

In case defects cured, after the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In case defects are not cured, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar