

ITEM NO.1716

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 18-19/2020

MOHIT HANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESS ESS FABRICS

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumeir Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Jai Surya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted six weeks time
to cure the defects.

List thereafter.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)