

ITEM NO.1723

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 18-19/2020

MOHIT HANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESS ESS FABRICS

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumeir Ahuja, Adv. (V.C.)
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite sufficient time granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to cure the defects in vakalatnama, learned counsel has not yet cured the defects and the learned counsel for the petitioner pleading urgency, the matter may be listed before the Bench having roster.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)